

THE WEST BENGAL MADRASAH SERVICE COMMISSION

Bikash Bhavan, (2nd floor) East Block, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091 Telephone No.: 033-23213615 website: www.wbmsc.com

Memo No: MSC/Notice/04/2023 Dated: 17/05/2023

IMPORTANT NOTICE

It is hereby notified for general information that all General Transfers will be done in accordance with the West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission Recruitment (Selection and Recommendation of persons for Appointment and Transfer to the Posts of Teacher and Non-Teaching Staff) Rules, 2023.

All General Transfer candidates, who have applied online for General Transfer and those candidates who had applied online earlier and not allotted any Madrasah are requested to update their details in the General Transfer portal.

The portal for online application for General Transfer will be open from 6 p.m. onwards on 22.05.2023 to 12 p.m. (midnight) on 12.06.2023.

Secretary West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission